The Boil Water Advisory put in place on July 23, 2013 for the Town of Whitestown and Village of Whitesboro has been lifted.

The Mohawk Valley Water Authority says the water affected by the Curran Road area water main break has tested clean and safe for consumption.

Customers who have questions or who are experiencing problems with their water should call: (315) 792.0301.

The advisory has been lifted for these specific areas:

Mohawk Valley Water Authority

Here is the original story:

Boil Water Advisory For Parts Of Whitesboro And Whitestown

A water main break in the Town of Whitestown, Village of Whitesboro is causing the Mohawk Valley Water Authority to issue a boil water advisory for the Curran Road area. The advisory will remain in effect for at least forty-eight hours. The specific areas affected are: